~EORTRACT T CO0E FAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGE

1 l 2

2 AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)
0002 03/01/2011

€ 188U CODE EMPS 7. ADMINISTERED BY ({if other than item 6} CODE ‘

SUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

4330 EAST WEST HWY

ROOM 517

BETHESDA MD 20814

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR Ao, sirsed, county, Stale and 2IP Cade) 0 QA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
OREM COMMUNITY HOSPITAL F_ -
ATTN JESSICA CLUFF 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 71)
331 NORTH 400 WEST
OREM UT 84057-1999 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

* |cPSC-N-10~0131
108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
[oel3] lFACiLIWCODE ‘ i 03/19/2010
77, THIS ITEW ONCY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
] The above numbersd solicitation is amended ws 36t forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Otfers (Clis extended,  []is not extended.
Offers must acknowladge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour amd date specified in the sclicitation or as smended, by one of the following melhods: (a) By compisting
ftems 8 and 15, and rstuming copies of the amsndment; (b} By acknowledging receipt of this amandment on sach copy of ha offer submitted; or (z) By

sepacate lolier or talegram which Includes a rafsrance to the solicitation and smendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TQ BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Wby
virtus of this amendment you desire lo change an offer elready submitted, such changa may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or ietler makes
refarance to the solicitation and this emendment, and is receivad prior to the opening hour end dete specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA fif required)

Net Increase: $10,618.00
0l00A11DPS 2011 1117900000 EXFMO04310 252EQ

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

CHECKONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER !5 ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. iN ITEM 10A

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER 18 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in peying office,
appropration dafe, stc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(0).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1§ ENTENED INTO PURSUANT 10 AUTHORITY OF:

U OTHER (Spachy (ype of modiicelion 8nd BUThOATy)
X SECTION I.6., OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT

E IMPORTANT: Contractor % is not, [ is required to sign this document and ratum 0 copies to the issuing office.
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MCDIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitali act subject matter where feasibie.)
DUNS Number: ; s

HOSPITAL ID# 5D411112

The purpose of this modification is to exercise the option year for the period of October
1, 2010 thrcugh September 30, 2011, and tc adjust the quantity of surveillance reports.

ITEMS 3 and 4 are changed as follows: (see page 2}.

Continued ...
Excopt a8 provided hereln, ali terms and conditions of the document referenced in tam 9A or 10A, as hacetofore changed, remains unchenged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typs or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prinf}

Doris B. Kessler

16C. DATE SIGNED

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 188 EZED STATES CE4MERICA-

- Ll ot B 03/01/2011
{Siguture of parsor suthorized to sign) {Signaturs of Officer}
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Pravious adition unusable Prasoribaed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53243



http:10,618.00

REFERENCE NG, OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED

PAGE CF

CONTINUATION SHEET| 1.5 _N-10-0131/0002 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
OREM COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JuNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} {B) {Cy D) (E) (F)
TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #3: 3,200/EA
TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #4: 600/EA
Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown
is the obligated amount}:
0003 NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY -3000 [EA 3.17 10,144.00
REPORTS.
MINIMUM QTY: 800
MAXIMUM QTY: 4,000
Change Item 0004 to read as follows{amount shown
is the obligated amount):
coo4 SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL STUDY REPORTS. ~2600C |[EA 0.79 £74.00

MINIMUM QTY: 60
MAXIMUM QTY: 600

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

KSN 7540-01.152.8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (¢-88)
Sponsursd by GBA
FAR (48 CFR) 63 110



